(Under Section 184 Or. P.C.)	
Act 190 sections 1980 (494) 500	6
Sections Sections Sections (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Sup tumber 1921 Date From	mDate To
Time From	Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 2552022	Time 14:25km
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 14:35m
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Vritten / Oral
1.00	Reat No.
(b) Address Baghajatin Colony Ward Sligun O Dist: Danjuling	no: 2 Pot Pr: Pradhan Nagax
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Rupa Barman	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Manual Baymay	
	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport No	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	
(a) Address Ibagha John Colony Ward no.	- 2 Smc Pot Ps- Frankan Nagar Siligun
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular	ars
Monogit Barman (Mushand) Poward no 2 of SMC Near Margaret C Shiv mandir Mangara 3 SMC Dul Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9 Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet,	if necessary) :
The state of the s	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11 Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	The state of the s
12 FIR Condents (Attach & parate sheets, if required) The Condents (Attach & parate sheets, if required) The Condents (Attach & parate sheets, if required) The Condents (Attach & parate sheets, if required)	
- 13 Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offer to the investigation / dischard ASI NIYAD Ch. R.	ice(s) as prentioned at item No. 2. registered the case
incrediention (and	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint Information of the	o be correctly recorded and a copy given by
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to Informant free of cost	o be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complained
Rupa Burman	BA.
14 Signature / Thumo Impressor	Signature of the California 25 5 22
of the Comptainant / Interment	Siliguri Women Police Station
Sig Warnen PS	Basks all I is
Otd	Rank No KI Of Mur Johneth
	1) The standard

7 110

1

Date: 25/5/22

To The Office-In-Charge, Siliguri Women Police Station, Siliguri

Sub.: F.I.R.

Respected Sir,

I, Smt. RUPA BARMAN (ROY), wife of Sri Monojit Barman, resident at Baghajatin Colony, Ward No.2 of SMC, Post Office & Police Station: Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, District; Darjeeling, in the State of West Bengal, would like to inform you for your kind information and necessary legal action as follows:-

Runkedon 25/5/22 alt 14:25/m and vide GIDE No-FOI at 25/5/22 registered Slg women R Gre hv - 87/22 dt 25/5/22 Us 498/2. 494/506 IR MW beclim of DPAand endorsed to AI N. C. Rry for the unvaligat BW 222

Officer In-Charge

Siliguri Women P.S

1. That one Sri MONOJIT BARMAN, Son of Late Pradip Barman, resident of Prantik restaurant building, Nivedita Road, Ward No.2 of SMC, Near Margaret School, P.O & P.S Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, District Darjeeling, PIN: 734003, in the State of West Bengal, have married to me on 17.05.

2007 in presence of relatives, friends and neighbors of the families. And after marriage I and my husband lived and cohabit together as wife and husband. That the wed-lock of our marriage I gave birth to a female child named ADRIJA BARMAN was born on 08-08-2012 and one male child named DIPJIT BARMAN was born 05-06-2017.

That my husband has run a proprietorship business since the year 2005 and nature of business was General Order supplier in Defence area and other area, Computer Hardware and Software, installation of CCTV Camera etc. and the office cum store was situated at Near Margarate School, Ward No.2 of SMC, Nivedita Road, Post Office & Police Station: Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, Distt. Darjeeling and has under so many staffs women including ladies staff and sometimes my husband for live outside from Siliguri for his said business and work purpose.

That in the year 2019 we i.e., my husband and me jointly purchased a 2BHK Flat situated at Ward No.2 of SMC, Baghajatin Colony, Post Office & Police Station: Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, District: Darjeeling, PIN-734003 and in which my husband has taken loan from ICICI Bank Siliguri Branch and in which my husband is borrower and me as coborrower, in that time I advice to my husband not to take loan because my husband has sufficient fund but he denied and said he invested the said fund in private lending in handsome interest.

4. That thereafter my husband introduced to one Smt. Sukla Dutta who is married and has one male child residing at Rangapani, Distt. Darjeeling my husband said she is his official staff and my husband more time spend with his staff Smt. Sukla Dutta and when I asked to my husband

Page No. 1 of 2

Rupa Bareman